Data Sheet
Broadcom AV02-2589EN
March 31, 2020
Description
This family of SMT LEDs are packaged in the form of
PLCC-6 with separate heat path for each LED dice,
enabling it to be driven at higher current.
Individually addressable pin-outs give higher flexibility in

4
ASMT-YTC2-0AA02 Data Sheet High Brightness Tricolor PLCC6 Black Body LED
Part Numbering System
A S M T - Y T C 2 - 0 A A 0 2
x1 x2 x3 x4 x5
Code Description Option
x1 Package type C White surface
x2 Minimum intensity bin A Red: bin T2 Red:  bin T2, U1, U2
Green: bin U1, U2, V1
Blue: bin R2, S1, S2
Green: bin U1
Blue: bin R1
x3 Number of intensity bins A 3 intensity bins from minimum
x4 Color bin combination 0 Red: full distribution
Green: bin A, B, C
Blue: bin A, B, C, D, E
x5 Test option 2 Test current = 20 mA
ASMT-YTC2-0AA02 Data Sheet High Brightness Tricolor PLCC6 Black Body LED
Broadcom AV02-2589EN
5
Table 4. Bin Information
Intensity Bins (CAT)
Tolerance: ±12%
Color Bins (BIN) – Green
Tolerance: ±1 nm.
Color Bins (BIN) – Red
Tolerance: ±1 nm.
Color Bins (BIN) – Blue
Tolerance: ±1 nm.
Bin ID Min. (mcd) Max. (mcd)
R2 140.0 180.0
S1 180.0 224.0
S2 224.0 285.0
T1 285.0 355.0
T2 355.0 450.0
U1 450.0 560.0
U2 560.0 715.0
V1 715.0 900.0
Bin ID
Dominant Wavelength
(nm)
Chromaticity
Coordinate (for
Reference)
Min. Max. Cx Cy
A 525.0 531.0 0.1142 0.8262
0.1799 0.6783
0.2138 0.6609
0.1625 0.8012
B 528.0 534.0 0.1387 0.8148
0.1971 0.6703
0.2298 0.6507
0.1854 0.7867
C 531.0 537.0 0.1625 0.8012
0.2138 0.6609
0.2454 0.6397
0.2077 0.7711
Bin ID
Dominant Wavelength
(nm)
Chromaticity
Coordinate (for
Reference)
Min. Max. Cx Cy
— 618.0 628.0 0.6873 0.3126
0.6696 0.3136
0.6866 0.2967
0.7052 0.2948
Bin ID
Dominant Wavelength